

South West Pinnacle Exploration Ltd

(formerly known as South West Pinnacle Exploration Pvt. Ltd.)

CIN NO.: L13203HR2006PLC049480

Regd. Office: 522, 5th Floor, DLF Galleria, Commercial Complex, DLF City Phase - IV,

Gurugram, Haryana – 122 009

Corporate Office: Ground Floor, Plot No.-15,

Sector – 44, Gurugram – 122 003 T: +91 124 4235400, 4235401,

F: +91 124 4235402

E: info@southwestpinnacle.com W:www.southwestpinnacle.com

Date: 16.10.2021

To,

Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: SOUTHWEST

Subject: Announcement for receipt of Letter of Acceptance from Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration & Research

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to share that South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited has got a Letter of Acceptance for 10,000 metre core drilling in Kudada Deep Block, East Singhbhum District, Jharkhand from Atomic Minerals Directorate for Exploration and Research. The aggregate value of contracts is Rs. 3.95 crore (approx) including GST which shall be completed during the FY 2022-23.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For South West Pinnacle Exploration Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer